

Raosaheb Narayan Bhadange+2

Plaintiffs

v/s.

Kusumbai Ambadas Cholke & Ors.

Defendants

ISSUES(S)

- 1] Does the plaintiff prove that the he is in possession of the suit properties ?
- 2] Does the plaintiff prove that the defendants No.13 to 17 are trying to enter in suit property 1(D) and thereby causing obstruction over the suit property ?
- 3] Whether the suit properties are properly described ?
- 4] Whether the suit is bad for the non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 5] Whether the plaintiff is entitled to get permanent injunction as prayed ?
- 6] What order and decree ?

Date - 22/07/2020

Nalund
22/07/2020
(V.A.Lavand-Kokate)

3rd Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.

Rahata

Issues are
recessed as per order below Exh 6/
as follows :-

6 A - whether the plaintiffs are
entitled to the relief of
fixation of boundaries of suit
property as per measurement map
& appointment of TILR
as prayed &

3rd Jt. Civil Judge
Rahata
11/10/22