

Order

perused application & record. It also
to defendant strongly objected to
application. on perusal of amended
pleading it is apparent that plaintiff has
prayed for fixation of boundaries and
measurement of suit property through
TILR. Issues are core factor of the
suit which aids the parties to run
their case by discharging burden
put by the court. Issues can be
raised at any time if an material.
It is the duty of the court to
frame correct issues and place the
burden correctly. Considering the
fact that plaintiff has prayed for
fixation of boundaries as per measurement
and appointment of commission.
said issue needs to be framed.
Accordingly application is allowed.
Issues are raised as follows:-
Issue No. 6 (a) -

Whether the plaintiffs are entitled
to the relief of fixation of boundaries
of suit property as per measurement
map & appointment of TILR, as
prayed & 5.

J 3rd J (JJP)
Bakula
11/10/2022